

FIR No. 63/2015
PS Special Cell, Delhi
State vs. Harjinder Singh @ Rindi and ors.

12/8/2016

Present: Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
IO SI Praveen
Accused Akhtar on bail.
Remaining accused are not produced from JC
Ld. Defence counsels Sh. S.K. Santoshi for accused Mohd.
Akhtar

Ld. Defence counsel Sh. Vikas Gauram for accused Ezech
Chinedu Joseph, Durgesh @ Mangal and Ubah Casmir Amobi

It is stated by the Naib Court that as per the intimation received
from Incharge lock up Patiala House Courts accused persons would not be
brought today on account of Independence Day arrangements.

It is stated by SI Praveen that report about the currency notes
has been received and report with regard to voice samples would be given by
the FSL within two weeks and both the said reports shall be filed through
supplementary charge sheet before the next date of hearing.

Issue production warrant of accused persons for 5/9/2016.
IO is directed to file supplementary chargesheet on or before the said date.

(Deepak Garg)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi 12/08/2016