

FIR No. 63/15
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Harjinder Singh & Ors.

14.12.2016

File put up before me as Sh. Deepak Garg, Ld. Special Judge-NDPS is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ravinder Khandelwal, Ld. APP for the State (substitute).
Accused Shabir Ahmed Bhat is on bail but absent.
Accused Mohd. Akhtar is present on bail.
Remaining accused produced from JC.
Sh. Manu Prabhakar, Ld. Counsel for accused Harjinder Singh.
Sh. S.K. Santoshi, Ld. Counsel for Mohd. Akhtar.
Sh. Amit Jindal, Ld. Counsel for accused Abu Bakar.
An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Shabir Ahmed.

List this case for arguments on charge on 02.02.2017. Bail application of accused Abu Bakar be also taken up on the said date.

(Raj Kapoor)
1st Link/ ASJ/N. Delhi
14.12.2016