

FIR No. 63/15
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Harjinder Singh & Ors.

02.02.2017

Present: Sh. R.K. Bhati, Ld. APP for the State.

IO SI Parveen Kumar.

Accused Durgesh, Mohd. Akhtar and Shabir Ahmad Bhat are present on interim bail.

Remaining accused produced from JC.

Sh. S.K. Santoshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Akhtar.

Sh. Manu Prabhakar, Ld. Counsel for accused Harjinder Singh.

Proxy counsel for counsel for accused Durgesh, Ubah Casmir Amobi and Ezen Chinedu Joseph.

Supplementary chargesheet has been filed. Alongwith the supplementary chargesheet, the voice sample report of FSL dated 05.12.2016 and report dated 06.07.2016 in respect of the currency notes have been filed. Copies of the same have been supplied to all the accused persons.

Interim bail of accused Mohd. Akhtar and Shabir Ahmad Bhat is expiring today. They are surrendering. Let they be taken in custody.

List for consideration of charge on 06.03.2017.

(Deepak Garg)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
02.02.2017