

FIR No. 63/2015
PS Special Cell
State vs. Harijinder singh @ Rindi and ors.

6/3/2017

Present: Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

All accused are from JC

Ld. Defence counsels Sh. Vikas Gautam, Sh.S.S. Dass, Sh.
Manu Prabhakar and Sh. Amit Jindal

Ld. APP for State has advanced part arguments. He seeks
time stating that he needs assistance of the IO to advance further
arguments.

Let IO be called and put up for consideration of charge on
6/4/2017.

(Deepak Garg)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi 06/03/2017